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Thursday   6:30 pm Lanes 13 - 24
View Standings on the Web

   Visit LeagueSecretary.com - This league's ID number is   102161
Visit bowl.com - This league's ID number is   45976

Team Standings
Points Points Team Pins + Scratch High Scratch High HDCP

# Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP HDCP Pins 10     30 10     30

3 Bill B 70 42 744 0 74425 71374 894 2452 921 2621
12 Joel T 68 44 838 0 80977 80977 992 2784 992 2784

4 Scott H 64 48 814 0 77689 77278 969 2811 969 2811
10 Vince S 63 49 774 0 75557 74159 943 2553 956 2629

8 Rob L 61 51 797 36 77154 76719 945 2710 945 2710
7 Dan S 59 53 734 36 74138 69056 859 2409 958 2615
2 Jim W 56 56 762 0 75351 73608 919 2546 987 2750
9 Carmen S 53 59 758 50 73815 71610 898 2501 949 2642
5 Bruce S 52 60 744 0 74810 73556 909 2546 966 2643
6 Josh K 48 64 751 0 72213 71547 897 2483 897 2483
1 Jeff R 43 69 742 8 72780 69519 829 2384 874 2558

11 Steve R 35 77 701 54 69840 64164 839 2279 931 2564
*** Although not shown, standings are determined by points only for the current split

Thanks for bowling! We hope you had a good time. See you next season!

Average List of Regular Team Members
Book True Book True

Name Avg Pins  Gms Average Name Avg Pins  Gms Average
Brett A. Strohl 218 760 3 253.33
Steve Miller 216 680 3 226.67
Rob Laubach 232 21459 96 223.53
Mike Fox 219 663 3 221.00
Scott J. Henninger 217 13231 60 220.52
Paul D. Berkowitz 193 3294 15 219.60
Joel M. Toth 210 18304 84 217.90
Shane D. Sottosanti 206 20037 93 215.45
Dave Hudock 220 1289 6 214.83
Tim Sigley 204 20417 96 212.68
Josh Kunsman 213 19090 90 212.11
Doug Miller 220 13973 66 211.71
Ray N. Fenstermaker 201 18811 90 209.01
Jim Chisesi 206 20058 96 208.94
Ossie P. Paraiso 201 16829 81 207.77
Dan Sauerwein 206 10999 53 207.53
John S. Austin 208 17144 84 204.10
Jacob J. Bogert 192 16505 81 203.77
Chris Forbes 194 4880 24 203.33
Stephen M. Santoro 212 18807 93 202.23
Joe Bayer 200 15001 75 200.01
Dave Laubach 199 17398 87 199.98
Bruce W. Sappah 191 16922 86 196.77
Dormel G. Hartz 194 12918 66 195.73
Steve Ruth ___ 4681 24 195.04
Scott L. Altemus 193 16344 84 194.57
Carmen J. Santoro 192 16711 86 194.31
Travis L. Conway 204 16687 86 194.03
Joe Henninger 194 13942 72 193.64

Rob Bobrowski 188 5740 30 191.33
Don McIlmurray 178 18257 96 190.18
Bill Buchmann 183 15923 84 189.56
Tom Moralis 175 17629 93 189.56
Richard E. Sherrer 191 18175 96 189.32
Vince Santonastaso 184 15867 84 188.89
Shonn Bogert 183 14086 75 187.81
Pete Agosta 177 18028 96 187.79
Ellsworth C. Peiffer Jr 184 17891 96 186.36
Dan R. Strohecker 187 16766 90 186.29
Brian D. Bozilesky ___ 6142 33 186.12
Jerry Gialanella Sr. 183 16679 90 185.32
Tim J. Katkowski 195 16482 90 183.13
BJ Doncsecz III 193 9875 54 182.87
Leroy S. Fenner 175 16888 93 181.59
Doug Smith 178 14135 78 181.22
Jeff Rose 187 2172 12 181.00
Jim Wittmer 186 17347 96 180.70
Bill Doncsecz 164 15708 87 180.55
Roel Y. Cruz ___ 9133 51 179.08
Roger G. Porter 178 15396 87 176.97
Rich Hurley 174 15557 90 172.86
Ed Schaeffer 175 15506 90 172.29
Fred Smith 177 11876 69 172.12
Troy Jones ___ 4511 27 167.07
Tony Seaman 171 16024 96 166.92
Steve Reagle 158 13273 81 163.86
Vic Le Cause 163 10715 66 162.35
Sal Agosta 157 12950 81 159.88
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Temporary Substitutes
Book True Book True

Name Avg Pins  Gms Average Name Avg Pins  Gms Average
Jim Patten 231 783 3 261.00
Adam T. Ortwein 220 1352 6 225.33
Gene Lattig Sr 220 3372 15 224.80
Seth T. Evans 214 6253 30 208.43
Brad Schaeffer 206 8494 42 202.24
Dante Mack ___ 605 3 201.67
Tony Facchiano 179 1057 6 176.17

Armie Fioranelli 169 2369 15 157.93
Justin Fenner ___ 2786 18 154.78
Ed Ruth 165 5781 38 152.13
Brad Blocker 125 1807 12 150.58
Richard A. Smith 136 2384 18 132.44
Dan Reagle 135 1172 9 130.22

Upcoming and Recent Birthdays
Age Age

Name Age Aug1 Birthday Name Age Aug1 Birthday
Fenner, Leroy S. 60 60 04/21/63

Most Improved Average
164 to 180.55 = +16.55 Bill Doncsecz 175 to 189.56 = +14.56 Tom Moralis 178 to 190.18 = +12.18 Don McIlmurray

Most Un-Improved Averages
195 to 183.13 = -11.87 Tim Katkowski 193 to 182.87 = -10.13 BJ Doncsecz III 204 to 194.03 = -9.97 Travis Conway

Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

900 Rob L 2465 Joel T 900 Rob L 2465 Joel T
845 Jim W 2415 Jim W 845 Jim W 2429 Vince S

Scratch Game Scratch Series
266 Rob Laubach 702 Tim Sigley
262 Tim Sigley 677 Jim Chisesi

Season High Scores
Team Handicap Series Team Handicap Game Team Scratch Series Team Scratch Game

2811 Scott H 992 Joel T 2710 Rob L 943 Vince S
2750 Jim W 966 Bruce S 2501 Carmen S 897 Josh K

Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 33 games to be eligible for any league award.
The bowler with the high average is not eligible for season game and series awards.

Scratch Series Scratch Game
777 Joel Toth 300 Dormel Hartz
767 Shonn Bogert 300 Scott Henninger

300 Tim Sigley
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Team Rosters
Lane 13 - 7 - Dan S   HDCP=36  Avg=734

Book Real Book Real
Name Avg Average Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Name Avg Average Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total

Sal Agosta 157 159 12950 81 142 147 163 452
Leroy S. Fenner 175 181 16888 93 165 192 181 538
Pete Agosta 177 187 18028 96 174 148 211 533
Dan Sauerwein 206 207 10999 53 224 206 190 620

Lane 14 - 10 - Vince S   HDCP=0  Avg=774
Book Real Book Real

Name Avg Average Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Name Avg Average Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total

Vince Santonastaso 184 188 15867 84 178 180 199 557
Doug Smith 178 181 14135 78 a171 a171 a171 513
Travis L. Conway 204 194 16687 86 171 242 195 608
Doug Miller 220 211 13973 66 0
Rob Bobrowski 188 191 5740 30 0
Chris Forbes 194 203 4880 24 229 180 231 640

Lane 15 - 8 - Rob L   HDCP=36  Avg=797
Book Real Book Real

Name Avg Average Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Name Avg Average Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total

Tony Seaman 171 166 16024 96 173 137 187 497
Ray N. Fenstermaker 201 209 18811 90 214 191 222 627
Dave Laubach 199 199 17398 87 171 195 225 591
Rob Laubach 232 223 21459 96 179 183 266 628

Lane 16 - 12 - Joel T   HDCP=0  Avg=838
Book Real Book Real

Name Avg Average Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Name Avg Average Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total

Shane D. Sottosanti 206 215 20037 93 176 189 164 529
Tim Sigley 204 212 20417 96 262 208 232 702
Scott L. Altemus 193 194 16344 84 200 234 191 625
Joel M. Toth 210 217 18304 84 205 199 205 609
Mike Fox 219 221 663 3 0
Dave Hudock 220 214 1289 6 0
Brett A. Strohl 218 253 760 3 0
Steve Miller 216 226 680 3 0

Lane 17 - 4 - Scott H   HDCP=0  Avg=814
Book Real Book Real

Name Avg Average Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Name Avg Average Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total

John S. Austin 208 204 17144 84 0
Shonn Bogert 183 187 14086 75 178 205 141 524
Jacob J. Bogert 192 203 16505 81 188 217 180 585
Scott J. Henninger 217 220 13231 60 227 224 188 639
Joe Henninger 194 193 13942 72 201 168 158 527

Lane 18 - 9 - Carmen S   HDCP=50  Avg=758
Book Real Book Real

Name Avg Average Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Name Avg Average Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total

Fred Smith 177 172 11876 69 171 202 165 538
Don McIlmurray 178 190 18257 96 160 228 214 602
Stephen M. Santoro 212 202 18807 93 212 196 182 590
Carmen J. Santoro 192 194 16711 86 236 193 197 626

Lane 19 - 6 - Josh K   HDCP=0  Avg=751
Book Real Book Real

Name Avg Average Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Name Avg Average Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total

Rich Hurley 174 172 15557 90 167 198 228 593
Troy Jones ___ 167 4511 27 157 182 206 545
Joe Bayer 200 200 15001 75 142 193 181 516
Josh Kunsman 213 212 19090 90 216 236 223 675

Lane 20 - 1 - Jeff R   HDCP=8  Avg=742
Book Real Book Real

Name Avg Average Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Name Avg Average Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total

Ed Schaeffer 175 172 15506 90 212 158 136 506
Brian D. Bozilesky ___ 186 6142 33 183 194 176 553
Steve Ruth ___ 195 4681 24 192 214 203 609
Richard E. Sherrer 191 189 18175 96 217 145 150 512
Jeff Rose 187 181 2172 12 0

Lane 21 - 2 - Jim W   HDCP=0  Avg=762
Book Real Book Real

Name Avg Average Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Name Avg Average Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total

Tom Moralis 175 189 17629 93 190 205 206 601
Jerry Gialanella Sr. 183 185 16679 90 204 169 202 575
Jim Chisesi 206 208 20058 96 245 246 186 677
Jim Wittmer 186 180 17347 96 182 225 155 562

Lane 22 - 11 - Steve R   HDCP=54  Avg=701
Book Real Book Real

Name Avg Average Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Name Avg Average Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total

Steve Reagle 158 163 13273 81 132 193 196 521
Bill Doncsecz 164 180 15708 87 180 176 134 490
Roger G. Porter 178 176 15396 87 140 211 194 545
BJ Doncsecz III 193 182 9875 54 204 165 170 539

Lane 23 - 3 - Bill B   HDCP=0  Avg=744
Book Real Book Real

Name Avg Average Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Name Avg Average Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total

Ellsworth C. Peiffer Jr 184 186 17891 96 178 151 166 495
Dan R. Strohecker 187 186 16766 90 164 152 203 519
Tim J. Katkowski 195 183 16482 90 171 167 177 515
Bill Buchmann 183 189 15923 84 187 205 204 596

Lane 24 - 5 - Bruce S   HDCP=0  Avg=744
Book Real Book Real

Name Avg Average Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Name Avg Average Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total

Ossie P. Paraiso 201 207 16829 81 215 218 206 639
Vic Le Cause 163 162 10715 66 123 145 172 440
Bruce W. Sappah 191 196 16922 86 202 203 162 567
Roel Y. Cruz ___ 179 9133 51 220 211 183 614
Dormel G. Hartz 194 195 12918 66 0
Paul D. Berkowitz 193 219 3294 15 0
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